
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000.
 

 Processed Fri Jul  3 06:10:40 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150703_040445__dat00.bin

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1200
 
 mx: 1180
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 24.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4058
 
 mx: 3282
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 86.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5157
 
 mx: 2929
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 94.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000.  Part 36/147
 

 Processed Fri Jul  3 06:10:56 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150703_040445__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -846
 
 mx: 1180
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 26.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1193
 
 mx: 1405
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 87.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5157
 
 mx: 2929
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 106.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000.  Part 100/147
 

 Processed Fri Jul  3 06:10:57 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150703_040445__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -560
 
 mx: 716
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 25.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4058
 
 mx: 1782
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 90.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1290
 
 mx: 1778
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 96.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000.  Part 31/147
 

 Processed Fri Jul  3 06:10:58 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150703_040445__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -741
 
 mx: 577
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 25.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3447
 
 mx: 3064
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 93.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1278
 
 mx: 1041
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 94.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000.  Part 92/147
 

 Processed Fri Jul  3 06:10:59 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150703_040445__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -903
 
 mx: 641
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 25.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1888
 
 mx: 3282
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 90.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -606
 
 mx: 876
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 93.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000.  Part 83/147
 

 Processed Fri Jul  3 06:11:00 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150703_040445__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -836
 
 mx: 434
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 25.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2243
 
 mx: 3260
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 93.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -818
 
 mx: 855
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 94.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000.  Part 45/147
 

 Processed Fri Jul  3 06:11:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150703_040445__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -427
 
 mx: 457
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 24.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -757
 
 mx: 1077
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 86.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2285
 
 mx: 2907
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 98.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000.  Part 114/147
 

 Processed Fri Jul  3 06:11:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150703_040445__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -272
 
 mx: 433
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 24.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2784
 
 mx: 1577
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 87.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -568
 
 mx: 691
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 93.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000.  Part 3/147
 

 Processed Fri Jul  3 06:11:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150703_040445__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500
1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -690
 
 mx: 570
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 25.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1497
 
 mx: 953
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 87.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2617
 
 mx: 2197
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 96.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000.  Part 93/147
 

 Processed Fri Jul  3 06:11:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150703_040445__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -715
 
 mx: 391
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 25.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2574
 
 mx: 2596
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 90.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1291
 
 mx: 1470
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 95.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000.  Part 71/147
 

 Processed Fri Jul  3 06:11:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150703_040445__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60
80

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-03T04:04:46.723.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -72
 
 mx: 77
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 24.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -286
 
 mx: 266
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 85.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -324
 
 mx: 241
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 93.3


